(Rev.	M PTO-1595 6-93) No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)			3T		atent and Tra	COMMERCE demark Office et No. 22770A
	To the Honorable Commission 101377			ched ori	ginal documents or	r copy thereof	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	^{2.}	Name and	address (of receiving party	(ies)	0 =
	Mengkui Luo, Richard A. Jewell Amar N. Neogi				AEUSER COMPA PATENT DEPT.,		1795 1795
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							57°C
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Add	iress: P.C). Box 2999		223
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		City TAC		EYERHAEUSER		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		City: TAC	JOMA	State:WA	ZIP: 9847	1-2999
Exec	Uther	Additional name(s) & addresses(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s)	on, th	B. Patent		ne application is:	May 16, 20	000.
<u>5</u> .	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached?			plications and pa	tents involv	ed: <u>1</u>
	Name:	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)	\$40.0	00
	Internal Address: PATENT DEPT., CH 2J29		☐ Enclos	- (<i>></i>	e charged to depos	it account	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 2999 WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY	8.	Deposit Ac	ccount ni			
	City: TACOMA State: WA ZIP: 98477-2999						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforof the original document. Keith D. Gehr, Reg. No. 24,407 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	<i>Jure</i>	hu		May 16, 200		s a true copy

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/07/2000 DHGUYEN 00000182 231480 09571795 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

g:\wixoj\text\5315\22770arec.doc 5/16/00

PATENT REEL: 010828 FRAME: 0569 Joint Docket # 22770A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mengkui Luo, Richard A. Jewell, and Amar N. Neogi, citizens of China, the United States of America and the United States or America, respectively, residing respectively at 3608 45th Ave. NE, Tacoma Washington 98422; 5215 146th Avenue SE, Bellevue, Washington 98006; and 6352 NE 194th, Kenmore, Washington 98028, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "METHOD FOR PRODUCTION OF CELLULOSE DERIVATIVES," for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, the specification of which is attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY, a Washington corporation, having its principal place of business at Tacoma, Pierce County, Washington (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Mengkui Luo, Richard A. Jewell, and Amar N. Neogi

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

g:\ip\patents\us patents\forms\assignment-joint.doc 5/11/00

PATENT REEL: 010828 FRAME: 0570

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this 15th day of **(1) (2)** 16th day of 2000. 15はday of (3) **(1) COUNTY OF** ____, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in day of and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared MENGKUI LUO, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. KEITH D GEHR NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES Notary Public in and for the State of FEBRUARY 9 2004 Hishmaton, residing at Subur **(2) COUNTY OF** day of ay , 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared RICHARD A. JEWELL, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. KEITH D GEHR NOTARY PUBLIC

KEITH D GEHR
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
FEBRUARY 9 2004

Notary Public in and for the State of Washmyton, residing at Autum.

(3) Amar N. Neogi

STATE OF <u>Yashington</u>
COUNTY OF <u>Ling</u>

_____, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared AMAR N. NEOGI, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

KEITH D GEHR NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 9 2004

Notary Public in and for the State of Hashing Tim, residing at Chilum.

RECORDED: 05/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 010828 FRAME: 0572